TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jeffrey J Hanemaayer		04/05/2011	INDIVIDUAL: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roadtrek Motorhomes Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Shirley Avenue	
City:	Kitchener, ON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2B 2E1	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1444035	HOME & PARK
Registration Number:	1443030	ROADTREK
Registration Number:	3376126	
Registration Number:	3618009	THE FUEL EFFICIENT MOTORHOME YOU'LL LOVE TO DRIVE!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)235-9493

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617 951 7170

Email: trademarks@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Emilia F. Cannella

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: ROPES & GRAY LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 103061-0003-T03

TRADEMARK REEL: 004568 FRAME: 0552 1444035

:H \$115,00

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE		
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emilia F. Cannella	
Signature:	/Emilia F Cannella/	
Date:	06/23/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Roadtrek - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Roadtrek - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Roadtrek - Trademark Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004568 FRAME: 0553

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JEFFREY J. HANEMAAYER ("Assignor"), of Ontario, Canada is a principal of ROADTREK MOTORHOMES INC. ("Assignee") with a principal office or place of business at 100 Shirley Avenue, Kitchener, ON N2B 2E1; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the title owner of the Canadian, U.S. and German trade-marks, the particulars of which are set out in Schedule "A" hereto (the "Trade-marks") which Trade-Marks have been and continue to be used in connection with the business of Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Assignor, of Ontario, Canada in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid by Assignee, including rights that accrue to Assignor in connection with any possible transaction involving Assignee, the receipt whereof hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks, including all common law rights in the Trade-marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the right to sue for any and all past infringements.

Assignor shall execute such further documents or instruments required to effect the purpose of this Agreement.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

Executed at _	Kitchener	, this, day of,	2011.
		JEFFREŸ J. HANEMAAYER	

- 2 -**ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

The undersigned, ROADTREK MOTORHOMES INC., hereby accepts the above assignment.

ROADTREK MOTORHOMES INC.

Name: Jof Honemagar
Title: Secretary

SCHEDULE "A"

Title	Country	Date	Number	Status
HOME & PARK	Canada	12-Jun-1987	328,685	Registered
HOME & PARK - GERMANY	Germany	10-Aug-1994	2074591	Registered
HOME & PARK in the U.S.A.	U.S.A.	23-Jun-1987	1,444,035	Registered
ROADTREK	Canada	20-Mar-1981	257,083	Registered
ROADTREK	U.S.A.	16-Jun-1987	1,443,030	Registered
ROADTREK - GERMANY	Germany	07-Nov-1992	2 052 536	Registered
ROADTREK LOGO	Canada	27-Jun-2007	690,985	Registered
ROADTREK LOGO	U.S.A.	29-Jan-2008	3,376,126	Registered
SUPER B	U.S.A.	13-Sep-2006	(78/973,630)	Application Allowed
THE FUEL EFFICIENT MOTORHOME YOU'LL LOVE TO DRIVE!	Canada	12-Sep-2008	723,531	Registered
THE FUEL EFFICIENT MOTORHOME YOU'LL LOVE TO DRIVE!	U.S.A.	12-May-2009	3,618,009	Registered
THE MOTOR HOME THAT DRIVES LIKE AN SUV	Canada	19-Nov-2004	626,028	Registered

K0544211\WAT_LAW\ 485445\4

RECORDED: 06/23/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004568 FRAME: 0556